e /MIOLA
&7 HAKPOL

7

o

FIAT SEDICI 2006 -

SUZUKI SX 4 (APV) 2WD, 4WD

Cat. No. F/026

e20 | e20794/20*0918*00

- v
—% || 3 |70
1250kg 79kg

D (kN) = =—————————— X 0,00981

méz ;@:@ X

IMIOLA HAK-POL
96-111 KOWIESY, CHOJNATA 23A, POLAND
Tel. + 48 46 831 73 31, fax +48 831 74 29
e-mail: office@imiola.pl, www.imiola.pl



http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

300,

<\®g

J NN

PRZEKROJ A-A

4

100 max.

|

140 min.
32 min.

\\\vl;\

55 min
, \__\— NORN

D
)

N
¥

/

77

o

350-420

Nalezy zagwarantowac przestrzen @ L’espace libre doit etre garanti

swobodng wedtug zatgcznika VI,
rysunek 25a/b Regulaminu EKG

ONZ 55.01 przy dopuszczalnym

ciezarze catkowitym pojazdu.

conformement a 'annexe VII,
illustration de la reglements
55.01 CE pour un poids total en
charge autorise du vehicule.

The clearance specified in appendix @ Der Freiraum nach Anhang VI,

VII, diagram 25a/b of Regulation No.

Abbildung 25a/b der Vorschriften

55.01 UN EU must be guaranteed at 55.01 EG ist zu gew 25a/b

laden weight of the vehicle.

ahrleistenbei zulassigem
Gesamtgewichtdes Fahrzeuges.

Moment skrecajacy dla srub i nakretek (8.8)
Torgue settings for nuts and bolts (8.8)
M8 25Nm
M10 55Nm
M12 85Nm
M14 135Nm
M16 195Nm
»
@O Km 1000Km


http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer

Nakretka M12,; Nut __Sruba M10x35-8.8. Bolt

Sruba M10x120-8.8 ; Bolt

Sruba M12x35-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer

Sruba M10x110-8.8; Bolt Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

E C

F
Nakretka M12; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer

D

Sruba M12x35-8.8 ; Bolt
B

Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Nakretka M10 ; Nut

Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer
Nakretka M10, Nut Podkt sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer

N
Podki. spre2.10,2, Spring Washer % . L ~ Podkt. okr. 230x 210,5x 3, Plain Washer
Podkt. okr. 930x 210,5x 3 Plain WasherZ Sruba M12x70-8.8 ; Bolt  ~

M12x70 2
M12x35 4
A x1 M10x120 2
M10x110 4
M10x35 8
N B X1 N M12 6
\ C 1 ®‘ M10 14
R D «1 G30x0105x3 | 14
218x2,6x73 > E X2

13 6

@18x2,6x75 % F X2
318x2,6x86 > G X2 @ 12,2 6
% H X2 10,2 14

s | X1



http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

BUSEN UIBId £ XG 0L X0ED 1O PIPOd
J8ysep bulds ' 70} z81ds ‘ppod

INN Z 0L expaneN  _AsUse Uleld . € XG 0L X08a 140 Ppod

Jayse bulds 70} z81ds ‘ppod

N 0L eyiéiyeN

1€ €L 1€8 9% 87+ '[9}
V €2 eyeuloy) ‘Asatmoyy 111-96

J0CAVH iy
Vv7o/H/ e

<-900Z PO (AM¥'GMZ) XS Mnzng
(ame'ame) 1o1pas Jei4

9c0/4 SHEn

Amobojerey N

18YSepM uleld ‘€L o pipod
Jaysep bulads ' 7'z} z8ids ‘ppod

jjog ' 8'§-6exzL eqnig

[
a
L Pid
18ysep uleld €} 1o ppod
J8ysep) buds ‘ z'z| zaids ppod
INN ‘I expauyeN 7
=
7 M v Md
L Pid
Z Pd

J8ysep uleld ‘€| o pipod
J8ysep buuds ' z'z| z81ds ‘ppod

Jog -8 8-GexzLN eqnig
H F14d

ZPd

7 1nd

Jjog - 8°8-0LLX0LN EqNIS

AR TS

18YSeM Uleld - €} 1o ppod
J8ysep buuds ' z'z| z8ids ppod

NN ‘ZiW expdueN
L Pd

Jjog ' §°8-GEX0LIN BqnIS


http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

Odkrecic¢ zderzak oraz tylne lampy.

Zdemontowac plastikowe ostony w bagazniku, wyja¢ wyktadzine.

Do bagaznika wtozy¢ naktadki H tak, aby pokryty sie z otworami fabrycznymi.

Poprzez otwory (pkt 1, 3, 4) wykonac otwory wierttem @10,5 a nastepnie rozwierci¢ do srednicy tulejek E, Gi F.
Przykreci¢ belke haka A srubami M10x120 8.8 (pkt 2 i 3) stosujac tuleje F i G.

Elementy Ci D przykreci¢ do podtuznic sSrubami M12x35 8.8 (pkt 5) oraz sSrubami M10x110 8.8 (pkt 1).
Przykreci¢ wszystkie sruby z momentem jak w tabeli.

Przykreci¢ zderzak oraz tylne lampy.

Podtaczyc instalacje elektryczna.

Dokrecic kule i blache gniazda elektrycznego srubami M12x70 8.8.

J

Unscrew the bumper and rear lights.

Disassemble plastic shields in the boot, take out the covering.

Insert the plates H in the boot in this way, so the plates agree with the technological holes.

Drill the holes @10,5 through the holes (point 1, 3, 4), next drill them to the diameter of the sleeves E, G and F.
Screw the main bar A with bolts M10x120 8.8 (point 2, 3) using sleeves F and G.

Screw the elements C and D to the metal clamps with bolts M12x35 8.8 (point 5)and M10x110 8.8 (point 1).
Tighten all the bolts according to the torque setting- see the table.

Screw the bumper and rear lights.

Connect the electric wires.

Fix the ball and electric plate with bolts M12x70 8.8.

@
.
@
\
8

AN

Dévisser le pare-chocs et les lampes arriéres.

Démonter les carters en plastique dans le core, enlever le revétement.

Inler les rondelles H dans le core de la facon qu'elles correspondent aux trous originaux.

A travers les trous (point 1, 3, 4) faire des trous a l'aide d'un foret @10,5 et ensuite les aggrandir au diameétre
des douilles E, Get F.

Visser la poutre du crochet A avec les boulons M10x120 8.8 (point 2 et 3)en utilisant les douilles F et G.
Visser les éléments C et D aux longerons en utilisant les boulons M12x35 8.8(point 5) et M10x110 8.8 (point 1).
Serrer tous les boulons avec un couple de serrage selon tableau.

Serrer le pare-chocs et les lampes arriéres.

Raccorder le circuit électrique.

Visser la boule et |a téle de la prise electrique avec les boulon M12x70 8.8.

&
e

\

Die StoBstange und die Hinterlichter abschrauben. \
Den Plastikschutz im Koerraum entfernen, die Verkleidung herausnehmen.

In den Koerraum die Aufsitze H so einlegen, dass sie sich mit den vom Werk aus vorhandenen Onungen decken.

Durch die Onungen (Punkt 1,3,4) die Onungen mit einem Bohrer @10,5 ausfiihren und bis Hiilsen Durchmesser E,G,F ausbohren.
Den Querbalken A mit den Schrauben M10x120 8.8 (Punkt 2,3) mit den Htilsen F und G anschrauben.

Die Tragteile C und D von unten der Langstrager mit den Schrauben M12x35 8.8 (Punkt 5) und den

Schrauben M10x110 8.8 (Punkt 1) anschrauben.

Alle Schrauben mit dem in der Tabelle angegebenem Drehmoment festziehen.

Die Stostange und die Hinterlichter einbauen.

Die Kugel und die Steckdosenhalterung mit den Schrauben M12x70 8.8 anschrauben.

Die Elektroinstallation anschlieBen.

Desenroscar la luces traseras y parachoques. \
Retira las cubiertas de plastico en el maletero, retira la cubierta.

Inserte las overlays en H en el maletero de manera que se superpongan con las aberturas de fabrica.

A través de los agujeros (puntos 1, 3, 4) taladre los orificios con una broca de @10,5 y luego taladre con el didmetro de
las camisas E,Gy F.

Apretar la barra del gancho A con tornillos M10x100 8.8 utilizando las mangas F y G.

Fijar los elementos Cy D a los largueros con tornillos M12x35 8.8 (punto 5) y con tornillos M10x110 8.8 (punto 1).
Apretar todos los tornillos con el par segun la tabla anterior.

Apretar el parachoques y las luces traseras.

Conectar la instalacién eléctrica.

Apretar la bola y la placa de la toma eléctrica.



http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/



http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

@30xa10,5x3 x2
M10 x2



http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

(2) 13 x4

M12 x4 /



http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

	Strona 1
	Sheet1
	Widok rysunku1
	Widok rysunku2
	Widok rysunku3
	Widok rysunku4
	Widok rysunku5
	Widok rysunku8
	Widok rysunku9
	Widok rysunku10
	Widok rysunku11
	Widok rysunku12
	Widok rysunku13
	Widok rysunku14
	Widok rysunku16
	Widok rysunku18
	Widok rysunku20
	Widok rysunku22

	Sheet1
	Widok rysunku1

	Strona 1

